

State VS Kanta VIJ

CHI/269/2016

Present: Sh.Arun Kumar APP for the State

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Sandeep Kapoor, Adv.

Case received by way of transfer it be registered. Cross examination of Vinod Viz. Is pending in this case. Complainant is present. She is directed to produce her father on the next date of hearing. Adjournment requested. The case stands adjourned to 22.01.2019 for Pws.

Date of Order: 10.01.2019

*savita*

Next Date: 22.01.2019

Purpose:

(Davinder Singh)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,Asr.

UID NO . PB0569