

CHI 1258/2013

PBJLA10035242016

State Vs. Harjinder Singh @ Goldy

Present:- Ms. Nirlep Kaur, APP for the state
Accused Nirmal Singh, Harjinder Singh, Jarnail Singh, Joginder Singh, Som Pal, Kamaljit and Lakhbir Singh and Shamsheer Singh on bail represented by counsels Sh. RK Kaul, Adv, Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. And Balwinder Singh, Adv.
Accused Chaman Lal on bail with counsel Sh. Parteek Singh, Advocate
Accused Satwinder Singh, Ravinder Kumar and Ramesh Kumar PP
Accused Darshan Singh in custody (produced) with counsel Sh. RK Kaul, Adv.
Personal appearance of accused Ram Phul Jain is exempted and represented by Sh. Dilbag Singh, Adv.

In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused Lakhvir Singh, Harjinder Singh and Jarnail Singh is exempted only for today. Supplementary challan against accused has already presented. Accused Darshan Singh produced by jail authorities. He be again produced on 22.07.2019 Now to come up on 22.07.2019 for consideration on charge.

Date of order: 10.07.2019
#Veerpal Kaur#

(Tanveer Singh), PCS
JMIC/Nakodar.
UID no. PB0488