

1252 State Vs Vikas

Present: APP for the state.

Accused Vikas, Manjit and Ranjit Kumar on bail.

Accused Kundan Singh proclaimed person.

No PW is present. Today was the last opportunity to prosecution to conclude its evidence. But today again no PW is present and APP for the State requested for an adjournment. Charge against the accused was framed since long but till date prosecution failed to conclude its entire evidence. I do not deem it fit to grant any further opportunity for prosecution evidence. Now to come up on 04.01.2020 for recording the statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. But it is made clear that any witness comes present before the recording of the statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. prosecution will be free to examine him and in case no PW comes then the prosecution evidence will be closed by order and statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. will be recorded.

(Rajbir Kaur)
JMIC/ Ludhiana.
(UID:PB0496)

Date of Order: 26.11.2019

(Md. Nausad, Stenographer G-III)