

State V/s. Jagdish Singh & Ors. CHI. 127..19

Present:- None.

Today the case was fixed for prosecution evidence, however, one letter No.506/SPL/GazII.17. dated 17.03.2020 received from Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh vide which it is instructed that only bail matters and urgent stay/injunction matters would be taken up and the remaining matters shall be adjourned beyond 31.03.2020. In compliance of the letter, the present case is adjourned 06.05.2020 the purpose for which the same is pending today.

Pronounced
18.03.2020.
Sanjay Amroya (Stenographer Gr.III)

(Pushpinder Singh)PCS,
SDJM/Baghapurana,
UID-No-PB0285