

CHI 1258/2013

PBJLA10035242016

State Vs. Harjinder Singh @ Goldy

Present:- Ms. Nirlep Kaur, APP for the State
Sh. SK Bakshi, Adv. Advocate for accused Harjinder Singh.
Accused Chaman Lal on bail with counsel Sh. Parteek Singh, Advocate
Sh. RK kaul, Advocate for accused Lakhvir Chand.
Accused Joginder Singh, on bail with Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Accused Darshan Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Balwinder Singh, Adv.
Accused Som Pal, Jarnail Singh, Nirmal Singh and Kamaljit Singh on with Sh. Balwinder singh, Adv.
Accused Satwinder Singh, Shamsheer, Ravinder Kumar and Ramesh Kumar declared PP
Presence of accused Ram Phul Jain is permanently exempted during trial) represented by Sh. Dilbag Singh, Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Ashok Kumar abated.

Sh. Balwinder Singh, Adv. filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Darshan Singh. In view of the averments made in the applications, personal appearance of accused Chaman Lal and Joginder Lal is exempted only for today. PW1 partly examined. Remaining PWs be also summoned for 26.02.2021.

Date of order: 08.02.2021
#Veerpal Kaur#

(Rajwinder Kaur), PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC/Nakodar.
UID no. PB0565