

Chi125-19 State Vs Ravinder Singh & Anr.

PBLDA10016852019

Present : Shri Kuldeep Singh, APP for the State.

Accused Ravinder Singh on bail with counsel Shri Naveen
Thamman, Advocate.

Accused Naveen Singh on bail with counsel Shri R.R.Mehta,
Advocate.

In view of office order dated 05.01.2022 bearing Endst.
No.60/G dated 05.01.2022 coupled with the office order dated 14.01.2022
bearing Endst. No. 222/G dated 14.01.2022 and office order dated
31.01.2022 bearing Endst. No.438/G dated 31.01.2022 of the office of
learned District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana, and considering the
prevailing situation of pandemic Covid-19, now put up this file on
21.03.2022 for the purpose already fixed i.e. for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 04.02.2022

(Deepal Singh Chhina), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Khanna.(UID PB0468).

Williamjit Kaur
Stenographer Gr-II