

State Vs. Gurparam Singh & Ano. CHI. 120..21

Present:- Sh. Sukhdev Singh, LD. APP for the State.
Accused Gurparam Singh in custody with counsel Sh.
Gagandeep Singh Brar.
Sh. Gagandeep Singh Brar, Adv. counsel for accused Gurtej
Singh.
Accused Varinderjit Kaur absent.

Accused Gurparam Singh has been produced through video
conference from Central Jail, Faridkot. He be again produced through
video conference for 04.10.2023.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of
accused Gurtej Singh filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in
the personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

Notice issued to accused Varinderjit Kaur not received back
either served or unserved. Now again notice to accused Varinderjit Kaur
be issued for the date fixed.

Pronounced
27.09.2023.
Gobinda (Stenographer Gr.III)

(Ravneet Singh)PCS,
SDJM/Bagha-Purana,
UID-No-PB0361.