

State of Punjab VS RAMMI @ BONNI etc.

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused Rammi @ Bonni in custody (produced through VC).

Accused Rammi @ Bonni has been produced by the jail authority through VC link. Let, production warrants of accused Rammi @ Bonni be issued for 05.10.2024 and jail authority is directed to produce the accused in the Court. Separate letter to the concerned Jail Superintendent be also issued in this regard.

Date of Order: 21.09.2024

*vipul steno*

Manmohan Bhatti, PCS

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00429